118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details

File #: 16-1417 Version: 1 Name: Capitol Cement Company, Inc., Chicago, lllinois
Type: Change in Plans and Extra Status: Approved
Work (Highway)
File created: 1/28/2016 In control: Roads and Bridges Committee (Inactive. There is
now a Transportation Committee)
On agenda: 3/23/2016 Final action: 4/13/2016
Title: PROPOSED CHANGE IN PLANS AND EXTRA WORK (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways
Other Part(ies): Capitol Cement Company, Inc., Chicago, lllinois

Action: Approval of change in plans and extra work by the Board upon recommendation of the
Committee on Roads and Bridges.

Section: 02-W5208-02-RP

Contract Number(s): 1555-14616

IDOT Contract Number(s): N/A

Federal Project Number(s): M-4003-(379)

Federal Job Number(s): C-91-424-14

Location: 171st Street to 159th Street in the City of Harvey
Board District: 5

Good(s) or Service(s): The improvement of Center Street from 171st Street to 159th Street includes
reconstruction to 3 travel lanes with combination concrete curb and gutter. The existing composite
pavement of Center Street shall be completely removed and then reconstructed with P. C. Concrete
Pavement (12 Inch) along with a 12 inch Aggregate Subgrade. Also included is the removal and
replacement of existing drainage structures, mainline storm sewer, traffic signal work at the
intersections of Center Street with 171st Street and 167th Street, temporary traffic signals in order to
accommodate construction staging, lllinois Central Railroad Company/CN coordination, water main
installation, reconstruction of side streets as indicated on the plans, pavement markings, signing,
parkway landscaping with topsoil and seeding, detour routing, traffic protection and all other work as
required to complete the improvement. CDBG No.: DR-IN-R2-02

Fiscal Impact: $567,858.00 increase

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Funds (Account 600-600)

Summary: This is an adjustment of quantities. On 7/29/2015 your honorable Body awarded a contract
to Capitol Cement Company, Inc., Chicago, lllinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in
accordance with the plans and specifications.

The quantities as shown on the contract documents were estimated for bidding purposes only. This

change represents the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities based
on the results of field testing performed requiring additional quantities of non-special waste disposal.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 16-1417, Version: 1

Sponsors:
Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways
Code sections:
Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/13/2016 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass
4/13/2016 1 Roads and Bridges Committee recommend for approval Pass
(Inactive. There is now a
Transportation Committee)
3/23/2016 1 Board of Commissioners refer Pass
Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

